
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3285
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute the National Advisory Council's Regional Advisory Councils; and

(b) if so, the time by which these councils are likely to be constituted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES(DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): No, Madam

(b): Does not arise.
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